FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

05-02-2000



101340569

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| | ON FORM COVER SHEET | |
|--|--|--|
| | MARKS ONLY | |
| | : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type X Assignment License | |
| X New | X Assignment License | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | |
| Document ID # | Merger Effective Date Month Day Year | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | | |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name | |
| Reel # Frame # | Other | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | |
| Name GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL L | .L.C. Month Day Year 06011999 | |
| Manie Goestioose international E | 00011777 | |
| Formerly | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | |
| | | |
| X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | ation ARKANSAS | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| Name GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL 1 | FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC. | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | |
| Composed of | | |
| | | |
| Address (line 1) 300 GALLERIA PARKWAY | | |
| Address (line 2) SUITE 1200 | | |
| | | |
| | CA 30330 | |
| | GA 30339 State/Country Zip Code | |
| Address (line 3) ATLANTA | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an | |
| Address (line 3) ATLANTA City General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an | |
| Address (line 3) ATLANTA City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | |
| Address (line 3) ATLANTA City General Partnership | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | |
| Address (line 3) ATLANTA City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 3) ATLANTA City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required experts the processing the proce

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0838

| FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | Application for the Control of Co | | |
| Correspondent Name | e and Address Area Code and Telephone N | umber (404) 815-2400 | | |
| Name KRISTIN | | | | |
| Address (line 1) PAUL, HA | STINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) 600 PEAC | Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREE [NE, SUITE 2400 | | | |
| Address (line 3) ATLANTA, | GA 30308 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 | | | | |
| Trademark Applicatio | on Number(s) or Registration Number oplication Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT colication Number(s) | Registration Number(s) | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C | ED 2.44) | | |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enclosed X Deposit According to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additi | account.) | | |

Statement and Signature To the best of my know

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

| stin L. Burns | Knitto L. Bruss | 04/13/00 |
|------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed |
| | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL L.L.C., an Arkansas limited liability company, with a principal office at 1501 North University Drive, Suite 968 Little Rock, AR 72207 ("Assignor") hereby warrants that it is the applicant in the following applications for registration of the following marks more specifically set forth in the attached Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein:

Name Country Application Number
Suites Plus United States 75-652011

In connection with the sale of the assets of Assignor, and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC. a Georgia corporation, with an address at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1200 Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Assignee"), any and all right, title, and interest in and to such applications and such trademarks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such marks.

Assignor consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further requests that all official documents and communications relating to such marks or the registrations therefor issue and deliver to Assignee. Assignor shall execute any other documents which Assignee deems necessary to effectuate the terms of this assignment or to fully exploit and/or enforce the rights hereby assigned.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

RECORDED: 04/15/2000

PPR 13 2000 09:34

TRADEMARK4
REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0840